# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM713655

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTN SITE HOLDINGS, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alter Domus (US) LLC		
Street Address:	225 W. Washington St., 9th Floor		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4530051	NEW TEETH NOW

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

mbeyene@akingump.com, DC IPDocketing@AKINGUMP.com Email:

Mussie B Beyene **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Washington DC, D.C. 20006 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031010.0430
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mussie B Beyene
SIGNATURE:	/Mussie B Beyene/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Frontline - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version) 4882-2631-8100, 1#page1.tif

source=Frontline - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version) 4882-2631-8100, 1#page2.tif

source=Frontline - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version) 4882-2631-8100,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0712

900680752

1#page3.tif

source=Frontline - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version) 4882-2631-8100, 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0713** 

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2022 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), among the undersigned and each of the other Grantors from time to time party thereto (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and Alter Domus (US) LLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein (in such capacity, together with any successor, the "Collateral Agent"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Agreement).

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0714 Each of the parties hereto has caused a counterpart of this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

## **GRANTOR:**

NTN SITE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Matthew Niebuhr Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

COLLATERAL AGENT:

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Pinta Chia Title: Associate Counsel

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0716** 

# Schedule 1

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Status	Owner
"New Teeth Now"	4530051	May 13, 2014	85534537	Registered	NTN Site Holdings, LLC

**RECORDED: 03/10/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0717